(g) there is no outstanding derivative in respect of the securities in the Company entered

into by the Offeror or any parties acting in concert with it.

Acceptance and Settlement

Your attention is drawn to the further details regarding the procedures for acceptance and

settlement of the Offers as set out in Appendix I to this Composite Document and the

accompanying Forms of Acceptance.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately

before completion of the Share Purchase Agreements; (ii) as at Latest Practicable Date; and (iii)

upon completion of the Offers assuming all of the rights attaching to the Convertible Bonds are

exercised prior to the close of the Offers and no acceptance of the Share Offer:

Immediately before completion of

the Share Purchase Agreements As at the Latest Practicable Date

Upon completion of the Offers

assuming (i) all of the rights

attaching to the Convertible Bonds

are exercised prior to the close of

the Offers; and (ii) no acceptance of

the Share Offer

Number of

Shares Approx. %

Number of

Shares Approx. %

Number of

Shares Approx. %

The Offeror and parties acting in

concert with it

2,241,446,400

(Note 1)

28.68 4,041,446,400 51.72 4,184,316,659

(Note 2)

51.21

Linkage Group 1,043,478,260 13.35 3,478,260 0.04 3,478,260 0.04

Ms. Cao 960,000,000 12.29 200,000,000 2.56 200,000,000 2.45

Shanghai Electric Hongkong Co.

Limited 825,958,700 10.57 825,958,700 10.57 825,958,700 10.11

Other public Shareholders 2,743,468,000 35.11 2,743,468,000 35.11 2,957,773,391 36.19

Total 7,814,351,360 100.00 7,814,351,360 100.00 8,171,527,010 100.00

LETTER FROM HAITONG INTERNATIONAL SECURITIES

– 15 –

Notes:

(1) These Shares were held by Creaton Holdings.

(2) The total number of Shares to be held by the Offeror and parties acting in concert with it include the new

Shares which may be issued upon exercise of the conversion rights attaching to the HIIF Convertible

Bonds.

INFORMATION ON THE GROUP

Your attention is drawn to the details of the information of the Group as set out under the

section headed ‘‘INFORMATION ON THE GROUP’’ in the ‘‘LETTER FROM THE BOARD’’

and in Appendices II and III to this Composite Document.

INFORMATION ON THE OFFEROR